August

September

October

November

December

01
9,14
17
26
30
04
05
07

09
11
12
21
02
2-6
03
06
07
07
07
07
10
11
19
19
20
26
28
03
04
06
06

07
10, 11
13-17
15
16
17,18
23,24
02
04
09
12

FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2017-2018

Deadline for Fall Sport Paperwork Submission
Fall Sports Tryouts Begin; 9-Football; 14-All other sports
9" Grade Orientation — 7:00 PM

SAT at Franklin

9" Grade Early Entry Day 7:40 AM - 11:10 AM
Labor Day — Schools/Offices Closed

Opening Day for Students

PTSA General Meeting/Back To School Night -
6:00 PM

ACT Testing at Franklin HS

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
Athletic Boosters — Library - 7:00 PM

Rosh Hashanah — Schools and Offices Closed
PTSA Board Meeting — Library 7:00 PM

Spirit Week

Math Honor Society Induction — 6:30 PM
Homecoming Game

Homecoming Parade

Powderpuff Game

Homecoming Dance

SAT Testing at Franklin High

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

PSAT Testing & Senior Assembly

Open House Event — 7:00 PM

Fall Concert

Professional Development Day/MSEA Convention- Schools Closed for Students
Junior Class Ring Ceremony

ACT Testing at Franklin HS

First Marking Period Ends — Grade Reporting and Data Analysis
SAT Testing at Franklin HS

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
Deadline for Winter Sports Paperwork
Submission

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

Fall Play

American Education Week

Winter Sports Tryouts Begin

Report Cards Distributed

Fall Play

Thanksgiving Holiday — Schools/Offices Closed
SAT Testing at Franklin HS

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
ACT Testing at Franklin HS

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

12,13,14 Winter Concerts | — 7:00 PM

22

Winter Holiday begins at End of School Day



January

February

March

April

May

02
08
09
11
15
18
19

25
01
05
10
12
19
19

23
24
01
05
07
10
13
15
16, 17
23,24
29
29
03
09
10
10
10
14
14
18
19
24
26
26

28
1,2,3
05
07

Schools Reopen

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM
Senior Parent Info Night — Library — 7:00 PM
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day — Schools/Offices Closed
Variety Show Auditions

Second Marking Period Ends-All Schools Close 3 Hours Early
Grade Reporting and Analysis

Jazz Night Concert — 7:00 PM

Report Cards Distributed

PTSA Board Meeting — Library -7:00 PM
ACT Testing at Franklin HS

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM
Presidents” Day — Schools/Offices Closed
Deadline for Spring Sports Paperwork
Submission

Variety Show Dress Rehearsal

PTSA Variety Show — 7:00 PM

Spring Sports Tryouts Begin

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
National Honor Society Induction — 7:00 PM
SAT Testing at Franklin HS

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM
French NHS Induction — 3:00 PM

Musical Production

Musical Production

Third Marking Period Ends

Spring Break begins at the end of the school day
Schools Reopen

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM
SAT Day (Grade 11)

Band Side by Side — 7:00 PM

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

ACT Testing at Franklin HS

Junior Prom

Dance Recital

Report Cards Distributed

Make-up SAT Day

Senior Assembly — 7:40 AM — Auditorium
PTSA General Board Meeting — 6:30 PM
Auditorium

Senior Citizens Prom

Spring Concert

SAT Testing at Franklin HS

PTSA Board Meeting — Library — 7:00 PM

07 — 18 AP Exams



08
10
24
24
25
26
28

June 02
TBA
TBA
09
12
13-14
15

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

Celebrate Strings — 7:00 PM

Senior Picnic — 10:30 AM - Gym

Senior Awards Program & Art Show @ the JCC

Last Day for Seniors

Senior Prom

Memorial Day Observed — School/Offices Closed
6

SAT Testing at Franklin HS

Graduation Rehearsal — 7:40 AM

Graduation

ACT Testing at Franklin HS

Athletic Boosters — Library — 7:00 PM

Assessment Days - Grade Reporting and Data Analysis
Last Day of Classes - Grade Reporting and Data Analysis

## The school year will end on June 15, 2018. However, depending on the number of emergency closure
days used (e.g. full-day closures, delayed openings or early dismissals), the school calendar will be
adjusted in the following manner in order to meet the minimum required student days/equivalent student

hours:

If only four (4) inclement weather days are used, the school year will end on Thursday, June 14, 2018.
If only three (3) inclement weather days are used, the school year will end on Wednesday, June 13, 2018.



