## FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2017-2018

August	01 9, 14	Deadline for Fall Sport Paperwork Submission Fall Sports Tryouts Begin; 9-Football; 14-All other sports
	17 26	9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Orientation – 7:00 PM SAT at Franklin
	30	9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Early Entry Day 7:40 AM – 11:10 AM
September	04	Labor Day – Schools/Offices Closed
September	05	Opening Day for Students
	07	PTSA General Meeting/Back To School Night -
		6:00 PM
	09	ACT Testing at Franklin HS
	11	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM
	12	Athletic Boosters – Library - 7:00 PM
	21	Rosh Hashanah – Schools and Offices Closed
October	02	PTSA Board Meeting – Library 7:00 PM
	2-6	Spirit Week
	03	Math Honor Society Induction – 6:30 PM
	06	Homecoming Game
	07	Homecoming Parade
	07 07	Powderpuff Game
	07	Homecoming Dance SAT Testing at Franklin High
	10	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM
	11	PSAT Testing & Senior Assembly
	19	Open House Event – 7:00 PM
	19	Fall Concert
	20	Professional Development Day/MSEA Convention- Schools Closed for Students
	26	Junior Class Ring Ceremony
	28	ACT Testing at Franklin HS
November	03	First Marking Period Ends – Grade Reporting and Data Analysis
	04	SAT Testing at Franklin HS
	06	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM
	06	Deadline for Winter Sports Paperwork
		Submission
	07	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM
	10, 11	Fall Play
	13-17	American Education Week
	15 16	Winter Sports Tryouts Begin
	17,18	Report Cards Distributed Fall Play
	23, 24	Thanksgiving Holiday – Schools/Offices Closed
December	02	SAT Testing at Franklin HS
December	04	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM
	09	ACT Testing at Franklin HS
	12	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM
		Winter Concerts I – 7:00 PM
	22	Winter Holiday begins at End of School Day

January	02	Schools Reopen		
·	08	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM		
	09	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM		
	11	Senior Parent Info Night – Library – 7:00 PM		
	15	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day – Schools/Offices Closed		
	18	Variety Show Auditions		
	19	Second Marking Period Ends-All Schools Close 3 Hours Early		
		Grade Reporting and Analysis		
	25	Jazz Night Concert – 7:00 PM		
February	01	Report Cards Distributed		
•	05	PTSA Board Meeting – Library -7:00 PM		
	10	ACT Testing at Franklin HS		
	12	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM		
	19	Presidents' Day – Schools/Offices Closed		
	19	Deadline for Spring Sports Paperwork		
		Submission		
	23	Variety Show Dress Rehearsal		
	24	PTSA Variety Show – 7:00 PM		
March	01	Spring Sports Tryouts Begin		
	05	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM		
	07	National Honor Society Induction – 7:00 PM		
	10	SAT Testing at Franklin HS		
	13	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM		
	15	French NHS Induction – 3:00 PM		
	16, 17	Musical Production		
		Musical Production		
	29	Third Marking Period Ends		
	29	Spring Break begins at the end of the school day		
April	03	Schools Reopen		
•	09	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM		
	10	SAT Day (Grade 11)		
	10	Band Side by Side – 7:00 PM		
	10	Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM		
	14	ACT Testing at Franklin HS		
	14	Junior Prom		
	18	Dance Recital		
	19	Report Cards Distributed		
	24	Make-up SAT Day		
	26	Senior Assembly – 7:40 AM – Auditorium		
	26	PTSA General Board Meeting – 6:30 PM		
		Auditorium		
	28	Senior Citizens Prom		
May	1,2,3	Spring Concert		
-	05	SAT Testing at Franklin HS		
	07	PTSA Board Meeting – Library – 7:00 PM		
	07 – 18 AP Exams			

Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM
 Celebrate Strings – 7:00 PM
 Senior Picnic – 10:30 AM - Gym
 Senior Awards Program & Art Show @ the JCC
 Last Day for Seniors
 Senior Prom
 Memorial Day Observed – School/Offices Closed

6

June 02 SAT Testing at Franklin HS
TBA Graduation Rehearsal – 7:40 AM
TBA Graduation
09 ACT Testing at Franklin HS
12 Athletic Boosters – Library – 7:00 PM
13-14 Assessment Days - Grade Reporting and Data Analysis
15 Last Day of Classes - Grade Reporting and Data Analysis

## The school year will end on June 15, 2018. However, depending on the number of emergency closure days used (e.g. full-day closures, delayed openings or early dismissals), the school calendar will be adjusted in the following manner in order to meet the minimum required student days/equivalent student hours:

If only four (4) inclement weather days are used, the school year will end on Thursday, June 14, 2018. If only three (3) inclement weather days are used, the school year will end on Wednesday, June 13, 2018.